

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33274/2010

PRABHAT VIKRAM SAH  
VERSUS  
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv  
Mrs. Swati Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4, 5 and 7 are awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr. A.K. Pandey, advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the State Election Commission. It is further submitted that Mr. Ankur Mittal, advocate proposes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5. File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh steps against respondent No. 4 and 7 both by registered post, acknowledgment due as well as through the District Court concerned within whose jurisdiction the above respondents are residing or functioning. Take steps. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 26.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar