

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33274/2010

PRABHAT VIKRAM SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kr.Singh,adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anant Sharma,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv
Mr.Joel,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Notice is issued to respondent Nos. 4 & 7 through the District Court. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that in the above District there is a District Civil Court as well as the District Magistrate Court and Nazarate of District Civil Court refused to accept the notice on the ground that District Civil Court is not mentioned in the notice.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO. 48

-2-

Hence, notice be sent to be served through the District Civil Court, West Champaram, Bettiah (Bihar). Await service report.

List the matter on 7.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB