

:

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33274/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2010 in CWJC No.577/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRABHAT VIKRAM SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10473-10474 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 33274/2010 Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

SLP 10473-10474/2012 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before another Bench.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|