

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1935/2014

PRABHAT VIKRAM SAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1936-1937/2014 (XVI)

Date : 13-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, seeking adjournment, list the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR